



HS70 PRO WIRELESS

Wireless Gaming Headset with 7.1 Surround Sound

Safety & Compliance Information

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Read the Quick Start Guide before using this product and refer to the Warranty Guide for warranty and service information. If damage is caused by failure to follow any of the instructions or guidelines, the warranty does not apply.

CORSAIR HS70 PRO WIRELESS Gaming Headset
Product Name and Model: Wireless Headset/RDA0025
Product Name and Model: Dongle/RDA0026

PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES

- > Use this product in accordance with the Quick Start Guide and manufacturer instructions.
- > Charge this product only with the included USB charging/data cable and a USB Type-A port on your PC.
- > Use and store this product in a room temperature controlled environment.
- > Clean this product only with a dry cloth.
- > Use this product only with manufacturer approved accessories.
- > Unplug this product when unused for a long period of time or during power-related events such as a power outage or lighting storm.
- > Refer this product to qualified service personnel in the event that it and/or included accessories have been damaged and/or do not function properly.
- > DO NOT cover, block any ventilation openings, or use this product in a confined space.
- > DO NOT use or store this product near heat sources or in direct sunlight.
- > DO NOT use near or expose this product to liquids, and power it off immediately if liquids come in contact.
- > DO NOT place this product on or near power cords or other electrical equipment.
- > DO NOT insert foreign objects into product openings.

BATTERY SAFETY GUIDELINES

- > This product has a non-user serviceable Li-Polymer battery.
- > DO NOT attempt to remove the battery.
- > DO NOT attempt to change the battery. Instead, contact CORSAIR Customer Support for repair or replacement information.
- > DO NOT dispose of this product in household waste bins.

CAUTION:

Failing to follow all safety guidelines may result product damage, explosion, fire, and/or electric shock.

BATTERY REMOVAL INFORMATION

This product uses a rechargeable battery and safety guidelines must be followed in the event that the product is disabled for disposal and recycling. To safely remove the battery for disposal and recycling, follow the numbered steps with the below diagrams.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable batteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

PREVENTION OF HEARING LOSS

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods.



INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

Lisez ce Guide de démarrage rapide avant d'utiliser ce produit et consultez le Guide de garantie pour obtenir des informations sur la garantie et le dépannage. En cas de dommage lié à l'absence de respect de ces instructions ou conseils, la garantie est annulée.

Casque de jeu CORSAIR HS70 PRO WIRELESS
Nom du produit et modèle: Casque sans fil/RDA0025
Nom du produit et modèle: Dongle sans fil/RDA0026

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT

- > Utilisez ce produit conformément aux instructions fournies dans le Guide de démarrage rapide et celles du fabricant.
- > Rechargez ce produit uniquement avec le câble de chargement/données USB fourni et un port USB de type A sur votre PC.
- > Utilisez et conservez ce produit dans un environnement tempéré.
- > Nettoyez ce produit à l'aide d'un chiffon sec uniquement.
- > Utilisez ce produit uniquement avec les accessoires approuvés par le fabricant.
- > Débranchez cet appareil si vous prévoyez de ne plus l'utiliser pendant une période prolongée ou en cas d'orages ou de risques de coupure d'électricité.
- > Confiez ce produit et/ou les accessoires qui l'accompagnent à du personnel qualifié en cas de dommage ou de dysfonctionnement.
- > NE couvrez PAS, n'obstruez pas les ouvertures et n'utilisez pas ce produit dans un espace confiné.
- > N'utilisez PAS ce produit si le produit est à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou en exposition directe au soleil.
- > N'utilisez PAS ce produit à proximité ou en présence de liquides, et mettez-le hors tension immédiatement en cas de contact avec des liquides.
- > NE placez PAS ce produit sur des câbles électriques ou à proximité d'autres équipements électriques.
- > N'introduisez PAS d'objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ DE LA BATTERIE

- > Ce produit contient une batterie en Li-Polymère non réparable par l'utilisateur.
- > N'essayez PAS de retirer la batterie.
- > N'essayez PAS de remplacer la batterie. À la place, veuillez contacter l'assistance client de CORSAIR pour obtenir des informations relatives à la réparation ou au remplacement.
- > NE jetez PAS ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.

MISE EN GARDE !

Si vous ne respectez pas tous les conseils de sécurité, vous risquez d'endommager le produit, une explosion, un incendie ou un choc électrique.

INFORMATIONS SUR LE RETRAIT DE LA BATTERIE

Ce produit utilise une batterie rechargeable. Des conseils de sécurité doivent être respectés lorsque le produit est désactivé pour être mis au rebut ou recyclé. Pour retirer la batterie en toute sécurité afin de la mettre au rebut ou de la recycler, suivez les étapes numérotées ainsi que les schémas ci-dessous.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc encourage ses clients à recycler les composants électroniques et les batteries rechargeables utilisés en adéquation avec la législation locale.

PRÉVENTION DE LA PERTE AUDITIVE

Pour éviter d'éventuels dommages auditifs, n'écoutez pas à des niveaux de volume élevés pendant de longues périodes.



WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN

Lesen Sie diese Kurzanleitung, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. Weitere Informationen zur Garantie und zum Kundendienst finden Sie im Garantieleitfaden. Wenn die Nichtbefolgung der Anweisungen der Richtlinien zu Schäden führt, verfällt die Garantie.

CORSAIR HS70 PRO WIRELESS Gaming-Headset
Produktname und -Modell: Kabelloses Headset/RDA0025
Produktname und -Modell: Kabelloser Dongle/RDA0026

PRODUKT-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

- > Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt gemäß der Kurzanleitung und den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
- > Laden Sie das Produkt nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Lade-/Datenkabel und einem USB-Anschluss des Typs A an Ihrem Computer.
- > Verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur.
- > Reinigen Sie das Produkt nur mit einem trockenen Tuch.
- > Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur mit vom Hersteller zugelassenem Zubehör.
- > Ziehen Sie den Stecker des Produkts, wenn Sie es für einen längeren Zeitraum nicht verwenden oder wenn kritische Ereignisse wie Stromausfälle oder Gewitter auftreten.
- > Wenden Sie sich an qualifiziertes Servicepersonal, falls das Produkt und/oder mitgeliefertes Zubehör beschädigt wurde und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.
- > Decken Sie die Belüftungsoffnungen nicht ab und blockieren Sie sie nicht. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen.
- > Verwenden oder lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen oder in direktem Sonnenlicht.
- > Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.
- > Positionieren Sie das Produkt nicht auf oder in der Nähe von Stromkabeln oder anderen elektrischen Ausrüstungsgegenständen.
- > Führen Sie keine Fremdkörper in die Öffnungen des Produkts ein.

AKKU-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN

- > Dieses Produkt besitzt eine Li-Polymer-Batterie, die nicht vom Benutzer gewartet werden kann.
- > Die Batterie NICHT entnehmen.
- > Die Batterie NICHT auswechseln. Wende dich stattdessen an den CORSAIR Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu Reparatur bzw. Batteriewechsel zu erhalten.
- > Dieses Produkt NICHT in Restmüll entsorgen.

ACHTUNG:

Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitsrichtlinien kann zu Schäden am Produkt, Explosionen, Feuer und/oder Stromschlägen führen.

INFORMATIONEN ZUM ENTFERNEN DES AKKUS

Dieses Produkt verwendet einen wiederaufladbaren Akku. Die Sicherheitsrichtlinien müssen befolgt werden, wenn das Produkt entsorgt oder recycelt werden soll. Um den Akku sicher für die Entsorgung und das Recycling zu entfernen, befolgen Sie die nummerierten Schritte in den unten stehenden Abbildungen.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. empfiehlt den Kunden das ordnungsgemäße Recyceln gebrauchter elektronischer Hardware und wiederaufladbarer Akkus gemäß den lokalen Gesetzen und Bestimmungen.

PRÄVENTION VON HÖRVERLUST

Um mögliche Gehörschäden zu vermeiden, sollten Sie nicht lange mit hoher Lautstärke sprechen.



BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE

Lees de "Beknopte handleiding" voordat u dit product gebruikt en raadpleeg de "Garantieleiding" voor informatie over de garantie en service. Als de schade veroorzaakt is door het niet-naleven van de instructies of richtlijnen, dan vervalt de garantie.

CORSAIR HS70 PRO DRAADLOZE Gamingheadset
Productnaam en model: Draadloos Headset/RDA0025
Productnaam en model: Draadloos Dongle/RDA0026

VEILIGHEIDSIJNSTRUCTIES VOOR PRODUCT

- > Gebruik dit product volgens de verkorte handleiding en instructies van de fabrikant.
- > Laad dit product alleen op met de bijgeleverde USB-kabel en een USB-poort op een uw PC.
- > Gebruik en bewaar dit product altijd op kamertemperatuur.
- > Reinig dit product alleen met een droge doek.
- > Gebruik dit product alleen met toebehoren die door de fabrikant zijn goedgekeurd.
- > Haal de stekker van het product uit de stroombron wanneer u het langere tijd niet gaat gebruiken of tijdens stroomonderbreking of gebeurtenissen zoals een brand of andere ernstige gebeurtenissen.
- > Raadpleeg bevoegd onderhoudspersoneel indien dit product en/of bijgeleverde onderdelen beschadigd zijn en/of niet naar behoren werken.
- > Bedek of blokkeer nooit de ventilatiegaten en gebruik dit product niet in een besloten ruimte.
- > Gebruik of bewaar dit product niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen of direct zonlicht.
- > Verwijder het product niet in de buurt van vloeistoffen of stel het er niet aan bloot, en schakel het product onmiddellijk uit als het in contact komt met vloeistoffen.
- > Zet het product niet op of nabij netsoorten of andere elektrische apparaten.
- > Staak geen vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen van het product.

VEILIGHEIDSRICHTLIJNEN ACCU

- > Dit product bevat een Li-polymeeraacu die niet door de gebruiker onderhouden kan worden.
- > Probeer de accu NIET te verwijderen.
- > Probeer de accu NIET te vervangen. Neem contact op met de klantendienst van CORSAIR voor informatie over het vervangen.
- > Gooi dit product NIET bij het huisvuil.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI

Leggere la Guida di avvio rapido prima di utilizzare questo prodotto e fare riferimento alla Guida alla garanzia per informazioni su garanzia e assistenza. Se il danno è causato dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni o delle linee guida, la garanzia non può essere applicata.

Cuffia con microfono gaming CORSAIR HS70 PRO WIRELESS
Nome prodotto e modello: Cuffia con microfono wireless/RDA0025
Nome prodotto e modello: Dongle wireless/RDA0026

LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SUL PRODOTTO

- > Utilizzare questo prodotto in conformità con la Guida di avvio rapido e con le istruzioni del produttore.
- > Caricare questo prodotto utilizzando solo il cavo dati/ricarica USB incluso e una porta USB di tipo A sul PC.
- > Utilizzare e conservare questo prodotto in un ambiente controllato a temperatura ambiente.
- > Pulire questo prodotto solo con un panno asciutto.
- > Utilizzare questo prodotto solo con gli accessori approvati dal produttore.
- > Scollegare il cavo di alimentazione del prodotto in caso di danni e/o malfunzionamento di tempo o durante eventi associati all'alimentazione elettrica come interruzioni di corrente o temporali.
- > Fare riferimento al personale di assistenza qualificato in caso di danni e/o malfunzionamento di questo prodotto e/o degli accessori inclusi.
- > NON coprire né ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione e NON utilizzare questo prodotto in uno spazio confinato.
- > NON utilizzare né conservare questo prodotto vicino a fonti di calore o sotto la luce solare diretta.
- > NON utilizzare in prossimità e non esporre questo prodotto a liquidi; spegnerlo immediatamente in caso di contatto con liquidi.
- > NON collocare questo prodotto sopra o vicino a cavi elettrici o ad altre apparecchiature elettriche.
- > NON inserire oggetti estranei nelle aperture del prodotto.

PREVENZIONE DELLA PERDITA DELL'UDITO

Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare a volume elevato per lunghi periodi.



LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SULLA BATTERIA

- > Questo prodotto contiene una batteria ai polimeri di litio non utilizzabile dall'utente.
- > NON tentare di rimuovere la batteria.
- > NON tentare di sostituire la batteria. Per informazioni sulla riparazione o la sostituzione, contattare il servizio clienti di CORSAIR.
- > NON gettare questo prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici.

ATTENZIONE:

Il mancato rispetto di tutte le linee guida di sicurezza può comportare danni al prodotto, esplosione, incendio e/o shock elettrico.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA RIMOZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

Questo prodotto utilizza una batteria ricaricabile e necessario seguire le linee guida di sicurezza nel caso in cui il prodotto venga smaltito e riciclato. Per rimuovere in sicurezza la batteria per lo smaltimento e il riciclo, seguire i passaggi numerati con i diagrammi in basso.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. incoraggia i clienti a riciclare l'hardware elettronico usato e le batterie ricaricabili, in conformità alle leggi e ai regolamenti locali.

PREVENZIONE DELLA PERDITA DELL'UDITO

Per evitare possibili danni all'udito, non ascoltare a volume elevato per lunghi periodi.



Product may vary slightly from those pictured. © 2019 CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. All rights reserved. CORSAIR and the Corsair logo are registered trademarks in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

CAUTION!

The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user authority to operate the equipment.



WARNING: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- (1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.
- (3) Connect the equipment into an outlet that is on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- (4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC ID: 2A4FMRDA0025 (Headset)
FCC ID: 2A4FMRDA0026 (Dongle)

This product complies with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

This device complies with ISED's license-exempt RSSs. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

IC: 10954A-RDA0025 (Headset)
IC: 10954A-RDA0026 (Dongle)

This product complies with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B).



Note on environmental protection
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following applies:

- Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste.
- Consumers are obligated by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose of point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilizing old devices, you are making an important contribution to protecting our environment.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this radio equipment model "RDA0025" and "RDA0026" are in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at "regulatory@corsair.com".

Frequency Band: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
Transmit Power ERP: <10 dBm
Operating Temperature: 0°C ~ +40°C

The Authorized Representative in Europe
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'ISED applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

IC: 10954A-RDA0025 (Casque)
IC: 10954A-RDA0026 (Dongle)

Ce produit est conforme aux restrictions d'exposition aux RF portables du Canada définies pour un environnement non contrôlé et sûr pour le fonctionnement envisagé, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. Les niveaux d'exposition peuvent continuer à baisser si le produit peut être éloigné le plus possible de l'utilisateur, ou si l'appareil est défini sur une puissance de sortie inférieure, sous réserve que cette fonction soit disponible.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le matériel brouilleur du Canada.

Bande de fréquences: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
Puissance de transmission PIRE: <10 dBm
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ +40°C

Le représentant agréé en Europe
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



Remarque sur la protection de l'environnement
Après l'entrée en vigueur de la directive européenne 2012/19/EU à l'échelle nationale, les règles suivantes sont applicables:

- Les équipements électriques et électroniques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les déchets ménagers.
- Les consommateurs sont tenus par la loi de rapporter les équipements électriques et électroniques usagés aux centres de collecte publique prévus à cet effet. Les détails en sont définis par la législation nationale des pays respectifs. Le pictogramme figurant sur le produit, son mode d'emploi ou l'emballage indique qu'il s'agit d'un produit soumis à cette réglementation. En recyclant les matériaux de vieux équipements ou en les réutilisant de toute autre manière, vous contribuez de manière significative à la protection de notre environnement.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare par la présente que les modèles d'équipement radio "RDA0025" et "RDA0026" sont conformes aux directives 2014/53/EU et 2011/65/EU. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique à "regulatory@corsair.com".

Frequenzbereich: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
ERP-Sendeleistung: <10 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ +40°C

Die autorisierten Vertreter in Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



Umweltschutzhinweis
Nach der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in der nationalen Rechtsordnung gilt Folgendes:

- Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
- Verbraucher sind gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder beim Händler abzugeben. Beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Regelungen. Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Bedienungsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt diesen Bestimmungen unterliegt. Durch das Recycling, die Wiederverwendung von Materialien oder andere Formen der Altgeräteverwertung leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass diese Funkeinrichtungen der Modelle „RDA0025“ und „RDA0026“ den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU entsprechen. Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter "regulatory@corsair.com" angefordert werden.

Frequenzbereich: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
ERP-Sendeleistung: <10 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ +40°C

Die autorisierten Vertreter in Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



Milieubescherming
Na de implementatie van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationale rechtssysteem geldt het volgende:

- Elektrische en elektronische apparatuur mag niet als huisvuil worden afgevoerd.
- Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om elektrische en elektronische apparatuur aan het einde van de levensduur terug te brengen naar daarvoor bestemde openbare verzamel punten. Verdere specificaties zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de handleiding of de verpakking geeft aan dat een product aan deze wetgeving is onderworpen. Door te recyclen, materialen opnieuw te gebruiken of oude apparatuur op een andere manier te gebruiken, levert u een belangrijke bijdrage aan de bescherming van het milieu.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat deze radioapparatuur met modelnummers "RDA0025" en "RDA0026" aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en Richtlijn 2011/65/EU voldoet. U kunt een kopie van de oorspronkelijke verklaring aanvragen via "regulatory@corsair.com".

Frequentieband: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
Zendvermogen ERP: <10 dBm
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ +40°C

De bevoegde vertegenwoordiger in Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



Nota sulla protezione ambientale
In seguito all'entrata in vigore della direttiva europea 2012/19/EU all'interno del sistema legale nazionale, viene applicato quanto segue:

- I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non possono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici.
- I consumatori sono tenuti per legge a restituire i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici al termine del loro ciclo di vita, presso i centri di raccolta pubblici creati appositamente per questo scopo. Per i dettagli consultare la legge nazionale del proprio paese. Questo simbolo, riportato sul prodotto, nel manuale di istruzioni o sulla confezione, indica che il prodotto è soggetto a queste normative. Grazie al riciclaggio, al riutilizzo dei materiali e ad altre forme di utilizzo di dispositivi in disuso, è possibile offrire un importante contributo per la protezione ambientale.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che questo modello di apparecchiatura radio "RDA0025" e "RDA0026" risulta conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/EU e alla Direttiva 2011/65/EU. Una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità è disponibile scrivendo un'email all'indirizzo "regulatory@corsair.com".

Banda di frequenza: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
Potenza di trasmissione ERP: <10 dBm
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ +40°C

Il rappresentante autorizzato per l'Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands



Nota sulla protezione ambientale
In seguito all'entrata in vigore della direttiva europea 2012/19/EU all'interno del sistema legale nazionale, viene applicato quanto segue:

- I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non possono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici.
- I consumatori sono tenuti per legge a restituire i dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici al termine del loro ciclo di vita, presso i centri di raccolta pubblici creati appositamente per questo scopo. Per i dettagli consultare la legge nazionale del proprio paese. Questo simbolo, riportato sul prodotto, nel manuale di istruzioni o sulla confezione, indica che il prodotto è soggetto a queste normative. Grazie al riciclaggio, al riutilizzo dei materiali e ad altre forme di utilizzo di dispositivi in disuso, è possibile offrire un importante contributo per la protezione ambientale.



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che questo modello di apparecchiatura radio "RDA0025" e "RDA0026" risulta conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/EU e alla Direttiva 2011/65/EU. Una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità è disponibile scrivendo un'email all'indirizzo "regulatory@corsair.com".

Banda di frequenza: 2401.35-2479.35 MHz
Potenza di trasmissione ERP: <10 dBm
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ +40°C

Il rappresentante autorizzato per l'Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerveg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

